RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADE/SERVICE MARKS ONLY

	e Hon. Commissioner al to the undersigned :	of Patents and Trademarks: Plage 2001		focuments or copylthereor and return the recorded
1. Name of conveying party The Oryx Press, Inc. 1016502 [] Individual [] Association [] General Partnership [X] Corporation [] Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No			258	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Greenwood Publishing Group, Inc. Street Address: 88 Post Road West City: West Port Zip: 06881
[] S [] O	Nature of conveyance: Assignment [] Merger ecurity Agreement [] Change of Name ther cution Date: February 16, 2001			[] Individual(s) citizenship
4.		nmber(s) or registration number(s): cation No.(s) Additional numbers a	attached?	B. Registration No.(s) 2,242,966 1) Yes [X] No
5.	Name and additional concerning do Name: Address: Telephone:	dress of party to whom correspondence ocument should be mailed: George C. Chen BRYAN CAVE LLP Two North Central Avenue Suite 2200 Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4406 (602) 364-7000	6. 7. 8.	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Charge deficiency or credit overpayment to: Deposit Account No. 02-4467 Per Assignment Division directive, a duplicate of this page is not attached
9.	copy of the or	d signature. of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing riginal document. C. Chen of Person Signing		ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

TRADEMARK REEL: 002258 FRAME: 0403

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, The Oryx Press, Inc, an Arizona corporation, having a principal place of business located at 4041 North Central Avenue, Phoenix Arizona 85012 ("ASSIGNOR") is the equitable owner and record owner of U.S. Registration No. 2,242,966 for the trademark GRANTSELECT;

AND WHEREAS, Greenwood Publishing Group, Inc, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business located at 88 Post Road West, West Port, Connecticut 06881("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the aforesaid trademark and registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns unto ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in, to, and under the aforesaid trademark and registration therefor, including but not limited to all of ASSIGNOR's rights worldwide in and to said trademark and to file for protection of such trademark throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark. ASSIGNOR agrees to perform all acts necessary and to execute all documents necessary for ASSIGNEE to perfect its ownership in and to the trademark and registration therefor.

The Oryx Press, Inc., an Arizona corporation

Dated: 2/16/2001

By Haylus B. Steckler, its President

STATE OF ARIZONA

) ss.

County of Maricopa

On this 16 day of FRISLUARY, 2001, before me appeared Phyllis B. Steckler, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that she signed it as a free act on behalf of The Oryx Press, Inc..

My Commission Expires:

В

JOTARY PUBLIC

294375v1

RECORDED: 03/08/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002258 FRAME: 0404